AFN #2017002329 Recorded Nov 07, 2017 07:44 AM DocType: MODAG Filed by:
Simplifile Page: 1 of 6 File Fee: $79.00 Auditor Robert J. Waymire Skamania
County, WA

When Recorded Mail To:
First American Title

FAMS - DTO RECORDING
3 FIRST AMERICAN WAY
Santa Ana, CA 92707

FAT Doc. No.: 11245034

County: SKAMANIA

Document Title(s)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
Reference Number(s) of related documents:
2004152814

Additional Reference #'s on page 2
Grantor(s) (Last, First, and Middle Initial)
JUDITH C ATWELL

Additional Grantors on page 2
Grantee(s) (Last, First, and Middle Initial)
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
Trustee(s)

Additional Grantees on page 2
Legal Description (abbreviated form: i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range,
quarter/quarter)
LOT 2 OF THE DAVID VENES SHORT PLAT, RECORDED IN BOOK 3 OF SHORT PLATS,
PAGE 154, SKAMANIA COUNTY RECORDS.

Complete legal on page 5
Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
3-8-21-3-0-101

Additional parcel #’s on page 2

THE AUDITOR/RECORDER WILL RELY ON THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM. THE
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF THE INDEXING INFORMATION IS THAT OF THE DOCUMENT
PREPARER.



AFN #2017002329 Page: 2 of 6

W S Mt SLes503l

4 When recorded mail to: #:8476305
First American Title {{HIIGIMANRNMEN
. + . Loss Mitigation Title Services 1806.14
| P.O. Box 27670
‘ Santa Ana, CA 82799
‘ RE: ATWELL - ALTA ENDORSEMENT MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Prepared by: Cynthia L Lindsay Office: CitiMortgage. Inc. 1000 Technology Drive O’Fallon, MO 63368
Loan # 771138126

LOAN MOBIFICATION AGREEMENT
(PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE/CAPITALIZATION)

This Loan Modification Agreement (" Agreement”), made October 26, 2012, between JUDIFH C ATWELL,
("Borrower") residing at 131 SHORT RUN RD, CARSON WA, 98610, and CitiMorigage, Inc. ("Lender™) If
Applicable: follow with successor by reason of merger with N/A and amends and supplements {1} the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument”) dated 04/21/0%&‘1 recorded on 05/03/04,
Document number 2004152814, Book number na, Page na in the Official Records of SKAMANIA County,
Washington and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by the Security Instrument , which covers the
real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property”, located at
vai SHORT RUN BB, CARSON WA, 98610 the real property described as being set forth as follows:

- 208 had -, ﬂgai
3-8 -2~ 3-07'% (it ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

If not recording remove reference to describied as being set forth as follows, see attached legal description.
Specialist should enter language: as per vour original loan documents.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of 07/02/13, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance™)
isU.S. § 112,850.88. The Borrower acknowledges that inierest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender
has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or
enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that such interest, costs and expenses in the total
amount of $ 2,183.69, have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument
and the loan re-amortized over 360 months. When payments resume on 07/01/13, the New Unpaid Principal
Balance will be § 113,047.37.

2.The Borrower promises 1o pay the New Unpaid Principal Balance, plus Interest, fo Mder of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.500 % effective 06/01/13 (the
"Interest Change Date"). The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.8. §
»307.63 (which does not include and amounts required for Insurance and/or Taxes) beginning on  07/01/13 and
continuing thereafter on the same date of each succesding month until principal and interest are paid in full.

Ifon 06/01/43 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument,
as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay those amounts in full on the Maturity Date. All other
terms stated in the Note remain the same.

3. If all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred {or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not 2 natural person} without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

Page 1



AFN #2017002329 Page: 3 of 6

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to
the expiration period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further
notice or demand on the Borrower.

A. That, as of the Modification Effective date, I understand that the Lender will only allow the transfer
and assumption of the Loan, including this Agreement o a transferee of my property as permitted
under the Garn St. Germain Act, 12 U.8.C. Section 1701j-3. A buyer or transferee of the Property
will not be permiited, under any other circunsstance, to assume the loan. Except as noted herein, this
Agreement may not be assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer or transferee of the Property.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all the other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements {0 make ali the payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is
obligated to make the under Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null, and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and,

(b} all terms and provisions of any adiustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to,
or part of, the Note and Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to
in {a) above.

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed io be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part
of the Note and Security Instrument: Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by and comply with, all
of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

6. It is mutually agreed that the Security Instrument shall constitute a first lien upon the premise and that neither
the obligation evidencing the aforesaid ndebtedness nor the Security Instrumnent shall in any way be prejudiced
by this Agreement, but said obligation and Security Instrument and all the covenants and agreements thereof and
the rights of the parties there under shall remain in full force and effect except as herein expressly modified.

A. Notwithstanding the foregoing, to the extent personal liability has been discharged in bankruptcy
with regpect to any amount payable under the Note, as modified herein, nothing contained herein
shall be construcd to impose personal liability to repay any such obligation where any obligations
have been so discharged. If any bankruptey proceeding is pending or completed during a time period
related to entering this Agreement. I understand that I enter this Agreement voluntarily and that this
Agreement, or actions taken by the Lender in relation to this Agreement, does not constitute a
demand for payment or any attempt {o collect any such obligation,

B.

[ 1 MERS LOAN. If this box is checked, the loan evidenced by the Note and secured by the Security
Instrument was assigned to or the Security Instrument was prepared in the name of Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. (“MERS”) is a separate corporation organized and existing under the laws of
Delaware and has an address of 1901 E Voorhees Street Suite C, Danville, IL 61834 or P.Q. Box 2026, Flint, MI
48501-2026, and telephone number of (888) 679-MERS. In cases where the loan has been registered with
MERS who has only legal title to the interests granted by the borrower in the mortgage and who is acting solely
as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns, MERS has the right: to exercise any or all of those
interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and io take any action required
of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the morigage loan.

Page 2



AFN #2017002329 Page: 4 of 6

writien.
1-49-1% .
Date Borrower - @mm& C ATWELL
CitiMorigage, Ine,
folz o,
0
? 7 i ‘3 Clilldortgags, ing.
mrmmmmmenenmeeef SpACE Below This Line for Acknowledgments] e —
sueof (W ashington )
)88
Countyof SEKaan: a_ )
On this?-q’« % day of , before me personally appeared JUDITH

C ATWELL 1o me known or proved to be the person(s) d%cnbed in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and acknowledged that HE/SHE/THEY executed the same as HIS/HER/THEIR free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County
and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public ‘@bw&; d Wlerie LESLIEL. |

NOTARY PUBLIC

&?&?&@Fwwﬂmemﬂ
SSION EXPIRES
JA&UARY 92018,

My Commission Expires: / - 9-20/¢

Page 3



AFN #2017002329 Page: 5 of 6

LR R EREEEEEEEEEEEREERENREREEEEEREEEEEREEEREREERESEREESEEEEEEIEEX

# ok %k ok sk ook

State of Missouri }

County of St Charles )

On__August7, 2013 | before me appeared KeSha Wafford, to me personally known,
being duly sworn or affirmed did say that she is a Document Control Officer Of
CitiMortgage, Inc., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, by

authority of its Board of Directors, KeSha Wafford, acknowledged said instrument 1o be the
free act and deed of said corporation, and that such individual made such appearance
before the undersigned in the City of O'Fallon, State of Missouri.

RSWORYL

e AR TSR AR RA R

Notary Publif

Commission
Mycamnﬂs N

TR GAAOKE

otary Public - Notary Seal
m&.gﬁis County
il 95 2016
n Nugiber, 129724731

"_:: MSL
ar
Commissta i y 5%




AFN #2017002329 Page: 6 of 6

PR LRAIY ROUTD GRFEINR TS ROUED SOFRD G Qo o gorora ¥ o g 3+ commo gy e ome

A cract of land in thepugrtgweac guarrer of the Scuthwsst Quarter of
section 21, Townghip 3 North, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian,
in the Uounty of Skamasnia, State of Washingtom, described as follows:
ot 2 of the David Venes Short Plat, recorded in Bock 3 of Zhoxt Plats,
Page 154, Sksmania County Records. A re-plat of Lot 1 of the Wayne
famningham Short Flat, recorded in Book 1 of Short Platas, Page 74,
Skawania County Records.



